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Making Inclusive Education Happen. 
 

 
This is the easy read 
summary of ‘Achieving 
Inclusive Education’ 
document by The Coalition 
for Inclusive Education.  
 

 

  
 
The Coalition for Inclusive 
Education is a group of 
Disabled people and allies 
who are interested in 
making Inclusive Education 
happen.  
 

 

  
 
The Coalition for Inclusive 
Education is supported by 
The Alliance for Inclusive 
Education.  
 

 

  
The Coalition want to see an 
‘Inclusive Education Act’ in 
the UK.  This will help get 
inclusion, justice and a right 
to education for all Disabled 
students.   
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The United Nations 
Convention on the Rights of 
Persons with Disabilities 
(UNCRPD), was signed by 
the UK in 2009.   
  
 
This guarantees inclusive 
education for Disabled 
students and pupils. 

 
  
 
But the UK does not follow 
this because it keeps 
allowing segregated learning 
places, like special 
schools.   

  
 
This means that lots of UK 
Disabled students and 
pupils experience 
discrimination.  
  
 
The Coalition for Inclusive 
Education, a group helped 
by ALLFIE since 2024, says 
this should change.  
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They say that we need an 
Inclusive Education Act.  

 
  
 
This would help give a right 
to education for all 
Disabled pupils and 
students.  

 
  
 
 
The Coalition for Inclusive 
Education says that there 
are nine things that need to 
happen to improve the 
situation for Disabled pupils 
and students.  
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1. A RIGHT TO INCLUSIVE EDUCATION 
 

 
Make a law that says all 
Disabled and Deaf 
students have the right to 
go to regular schools with 
everyone else.  
 

 

 
This law should follow the 
UN rules and make sure 
students get the help they 
need to stay in school.  
  
 
The law should withdraw 
all reservations to Article 
24 of the UNCRPD.  

 
 
This says;  
 
‘Every person with a 
disability has the right to 
education without 
discrimination and on 
the basis of equal 
opportunity’. 

 
 

  
  



 

6 
 

2. STOP SEGREGATED EDUCATION 
 

 
Stop using special schools 
and make all schools 
inclusive for everyone.  
 

 
 
Use money from special 
schools to help all 
schools include everyone. 
 

 
 
 

3. ENABLE ACCESSIBILITY 
 

 
Make sure all schools and 
places of learning have 
what they need to help 
Disabled people.  
  
 
This means making things 
easy to use and giving 
extra help when needed. 
Everyone should be able 
to learn together. 
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4. A CURRICULUM FOR ALL 
 

 
Make a new school plan 
and learning programme, a 
curriculum that works for 
everyone, especially 
Disabled pupils.  
  
 
Change tests to be fair for 
all.  
 

 
 
Stop using Education & 
Health Care Plans and try 
a new way that helps 
everyone learn better. 
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5. MONITOR AND PROMOTE INCLUSION 
 

 
Create one system to 
check and manage 
Inclusive Education.  
 

 
 
This system makes sure 
all schools include 
everyone and give 
support to all students.  
  
 
Families should not have 
to ask or fight for help. 
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6. MORE DISABLED PEOPLE AS 
TEACHERS 

 
 
 
Get more Disabled people 
working as teachers and 
helpers in schools.  
 

 
 
Make sure they get the 
right help and support so 
they feel welcome and can 
do their jobs well. 
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7. SKILLS FOR INCLUSION  
 
 

Make a plan to help 
teachers learn more about 
Inclusive Education.  
 

 
 
This plan should teach 
them how to include all 
students in learning.  
  
 
Make sure all teaching 
courses have lessons on 
Inclusive Education.  
 

 
 
Keep helping teachers to 
learn more. 
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8. REPRESENTING DISABLED PEOPLE  
 
 
 
Increase the visibility and 
representation of 
disability across the 
curriculum and learning 
context.   

 
 
Promote a positive 
culture of Disabled people 
to include their histories, 
realities and diversity.   
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9. A PROACTIVE APPROACH  
 

 
We need to take action to 
stop unfair treatment and 
leaving people out in 
schools.  
 

 

 
This includes helping people 
who face different kinds of 
unfair treatment at the 
same time. 

 
  
 
The Coalition for Inclusive 
Education believe that if we 
do these nine things, it will 
help get inclusion, justice 
and a right to education for 
all Disabled students.   
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CONTACT  
 
 
For more information about ALLFIE and The Coalition 
for Inclusive Education contact us at; 
 
 
Address: The Alliance for Inclusive Education, 336 
Brixton Road, SW9 7AA. 
 
Telephone: 020 7737 6030  
 
Email: info@allfie.org.uk  
 
Web: www.allfie.org.uk  
 
Charity number: 1124424. 

 

 


